
Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 2814 Places 1 Quota 1407

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total Stage 3 Stage 3 Total Stage 4 Stage 4 Total
[22137] Mo 1013 1 1014 34 1048 19 1067 Elected at Stage 4
[22136] MOHAMMAD FAHIM BIN NASER 890 1 891 10 901 34 935
[22144] Ahmar Razzaq 557 0 557 5 562 -562 0 Excluded at Stage 4
[22114] OSCAR BLAKE 325 0 325 -325 0 0 0 Excluded at Stage 3
[20250] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 29 -29 0 0 0 0 0 Excluded at Stage 2

Non-Transferable Differences 0 27 27 276 303 509 812

The Student Elections 2026
President



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 2270 Places 1 Quota 1135

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total Stage 3 Stage 3 Total
[22134] Umma Umara 1032 0 1032 23 1075 Elected at Stage 3
[22152] EILEEN JAMIESON 691 1 692 53 745
[22128] Christine Kwakpovwe 530 0 530 -530 0 Excluded at Stage 3
[20251] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 17 -17 0 0 0 Excluded at Stage 2

Non-Transferable Differences 0 16 16 434 450

The Student Elections 2026
Vice President Community and Welfare



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 2586 Places 1 Quota 1293

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total Stage 3 Stage 3 Total Stage 4 Stage 4 Total
[22140] RAHIL BHAGAT 696 0 696 9 705 8 713
[22122] Helena Grace Kelynack 649 0 649 5 654 45 699
[22113] NORA ELLIS-MORGAN 581 0 581 7 588 23 611
[22156] GEORGINA DONOVAN 435 1 436 10 446 -446 0
[22105] Farhaanuddin Syed 216 0 216 -216 0 0 0
[20252] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 9 -9 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Transferable Differences 0 0 8 185 193 370 563

Candidate Stage 5 Stage 5 Total
[22140] RAHIL BHAGAT 16 729
[22122] Helena Grace Kelynack 74 773 Elected at Stage 5
[22113] NORA ELLIS-MORGAN -611 0 Excluded at Stage 5
[22156] GEORGINA DONOVAN 0 0 Excluded at Stage 4
[22105] Farhaanuddin Syed 0 0 Excluded at Stage 3
[20252] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 0 0 Excluded at Stage 2

Non-Transferable Differences 521 1084

The Student Elections 2026
Vice President Education



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 1850 Places 1 Quota 925

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total Stage 3 Stage 3 Total Stage 4 Stage 4 Total
[21440] Dylan Jones 633 1 634 21 655 34 689 Elected at Stage 4
[21319] LARA STRAWSON 476 0 476 28 504 13 517
[21460] ANIQTHETDIA YUSOFF 395 0 395 10 405 -405 0 Excluded at Stage 4
[21329] Onyekachi Ego-Osuala 340 0 340 -340 0 0 0 Excluded at Stage 3
[20253] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 6 -6 0 0 0 0 Excluded at Stage 2

Non-Transferable Differences 0 5 5 281 286 358 644

The Student Elections 2026
Vice President Societies and Communication



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 2780 Places 1 Quota 1390

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total
[21338] Anya Brentnall 1440 0 1440 Elected at Stage 1
[22135] James Akash Roy 732 0 732
[22117] Hamid Ullah 332 0 332
[22132] PRINCE KAMBOJ 188 0 188
[22141] Ijaz Ijaz Ullah 77 0 77
[20254] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 11 0 11

Non-Transferable Differences 0 0 0

The Student Elections 2026
Vice President Sports and Health



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 1742 Places 1 Quota 871

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total
[22119] THAYU WAINAINA 1652 0 1652 Elected at Stage 1
[20255] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 90 0 90

Non-Transferable Differences 0 0 0

The Student Elections 2026
Black Minority Ethnic (BME) Officer



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 1694 Places 1 Quota 847

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total
[22115] JADA GOPANE 906 0 906 Elected at Stage 1
[22151] Imtiaz Emon 754 0 754
[20258] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 34 0 34

Non-Transferable Differences 0 0 0

The Student Elections 2026
International Students' Officer



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 1517 Places 1 Quota 758.5

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total
[22118] Bonnie Evergreen 1179 0 1179 Elected at Stage 1
[22150] ATHAN KELLY 265 0 265
[20266] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 73 0 73

Non-Transferable Differences 0 0 0

The Student Elections 2026
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender Officer



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 1418 Places 1 Quota 709

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total
[22123] Iyenoma Goodnews Osabuohien 1196 0 1196 Elected at Stage 1
[20264] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 222 0 222

Non-Transferable Differences 0 0 0

The Student Elections 2026
Men's Welfare Officer



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 1338 Places 1 Quota 669

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total
[21500] Ashley Jacob 659 0 659 Elected at Stage 2
[21352] BEC ACKLAND 562 1 563
[22148] Reza Amin 89 1 90
[20259] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 28 -28 0 Excluded at Stage 2

Non-Transferable Differences 0 26 26

The Student Elections 2026
Sustainability Officer



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 1898 Places 1 Quota 949

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total Stage 3 Stage 3 Total
[22153] MOUMITA MINA 914 0 914 14 928 Elected at Stage 3
[22127] Nuella Chukwuka 658 3 661 21 682
[22129] Freja- Mae Sturesson 296 0 296 -296 0 Excluded at Stage 3
[20261] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 30 -30 0 0 0 Excluded at Stage 2

Non-Transferable Differences 0 27 27 261 288

The Student Elections 2026
Women's Welfare Officer



Results Sheet

Election: 
Post: 

Total Valid Vote 1685 Places 4 Quota 337

Candidate Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 2 Total
[22142] Ferdous Rahik 1134 0 1134 Elected at Stage 1
[22131] HENRY THORNER 451 0 451 Elected at Stage 1
[20262] Re-open Nominations (R.O.N.) 100 0 100

Non-Transferable Differences 0 0 0

The Student Elections 2026
Democratic Procedures Officer


